



Florida Department of Transportation

Vendor Ranking

Letting: 08210608 June 08, 2021 02:30 PM **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E8T26-R0
District: Turnpike **Counties:** BROWARD, MIAMI-DADE, **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS PALM BEACH, TURNPIKE **Project(s):** 44888517201 (*)
Contract Desc: DRAINAGE OUTFALL RUBBLE RAP - MP 0 TO 100 & SAWGRASS EXPWY

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	
1	ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$356,293.05	100.00%	Intent to AWARD
2	MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$830,265.00	233.03%	
3	AGRICULTURAL LAND SERVICES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,065,480.00	299.05%	

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

POSTING DATE AND TIME: JUNE 22, 2021, 4:00 PM



Florida Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08210608 June 08, 2021 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E8T26-R0
District: Turnpike **Counties:** BROWARD, MIAMI-DADE, PALM BEACH, **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 44888517201 (*)
Contract Descr: DRAINAGE OUTFALL RUBBLE RAP - MP 0 TO 100 & SAWGRASS EXPWY

The work specified in this contract consists of providing all labor, materials, equipment, and incidentals necessary to perform of cleaning out drainpipe end walls areas and the installation of rubble rap, at various locations on the Homestead Extension of Florida's Turnpike, Milepost (MP) 0.0 to 46.5, Florida's Turnpike, MP 0.0X to 100.0, and Sawgrass Expressway, MP 0.0 to 22.5.

The Contractor shall perform all work during day hours in accordance with the Turnpike Lane Closure Policy.

No U-turns shall be permitted as a condition of this Contract, except at Service Plazas.

The quantities shown on the Bid Price Proposal are approximate and only represent estimated planned requirements based on historical or specific project needs.

NO PRE-BID CONFERENCE WILL BE HELD FOR THIS PROJECT.

CONTRACTOR EXPERIENCE DOCUMENTATION: Expertise and Experience is required in the performance of Drainage Repair. The Experience in Drainage Repair Form (850-070-05) must be filled out and submitted to be reviewed by the Department. If a Contractor is presently prequalified with the Department in drainage repair, it is not necessary to submit the form.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(2) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		(3) AGRICULTURAL LAND SERVICES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (MISCELLANEOUS ROUTINE MAINTENANCE (MH								
0005 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		1,941.000 CY	28.69000	55,687.29	85.00000	164,985.00	40.00000	77,640.00
0010 0530 3 4 RIPRAP, RUBBLE, F&I, DITCH LINING		2,016.000 TN	149.11000	300,605.76	330.00000	665,280.00	490.00000	987,840.00
0001 MISCELLANEOUS Section Totals:				\$356,293.05		\$830,265.00		\$1,065,480.00
ROUTINE MAINTENANCE (MH)								



Florida Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08210608 June 08, 2021			Call Order: 004		Contract: E8T26-R0			
Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(2) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		(3) AGRICULTURAL LAND SERVICES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Contract Grand Totals:				\$356,293.05		\$830,265.00		1,065,480.00



Florida Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08210608 June 08, 2021 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E8T26-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.